



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 20, 2025

CONTACT: Bradley Kim, (562) 256-2415

Los Angeles County Animal Care Foundation and President Renee Sikand Nominated for Los Angeles Business Journal's 2025 Nonprofit & Corporate Citizenship Awards

LOS ANGELES – The Los Angeles County Animal Care Foundation (ACF) is honored to be nominated for the Los Angeles Business Journal's 2025 Nonprofit and Corporate Citizenship Awards in the category of Nonprofit of the Year. This prestigious recognition highlights the ACF's dedication to enhancing the well-being of animals in Los Angeles County and its ongoing efforts to provide essential resources and support for pet owners and animal care initiatives.

In addition to this nomination, Renee Sikand, who serves as President for the ACF, has been nominated for Nonprofit Executive of the Year. Under her guidance, the ACF has expanded its impact through vital programs such as Vet@ThePark wellness clinics, emergency animal rescue efforts, and funding for medical treatment and enrichment services at the County of Los Angeles Department of Animal Care and Control's (DACC) seven animal care centers.

All nominees, finalists, and winners will be featured in two special editions of the Los Angeles Business Journal published on March 17 and March 24, 2025. The award winners will be announced at the Los Angeles Business Journal's Nonprofit and Corporate Citizenship Awards ceremony on Wednesday, March 20, 2025.

"We are incredibly proud to see the Los Angeles County Animal Care Foundation recognized for its unwavering commitment to animals and pet owners in Los Angeles County. The ACF plays a critical role in sustaining essential programs that provide veterinary care, emergency response resources, enhancement to animal care at the Los Angeles County animal care centers, and support to pet families in need," said Marcia Mayeda, Director of DACC. "We are equally proud of Renee Sikand for her well-deserved nomination. As a dedicated volunteer, Renee works many hours behind the scenes to ensure the success of the ACF and its life-saving programs."

"It has been an extremely rewarding experience to work with the ACF. It has enabled me to see first-hand the meaningful impact we have together with DACC in providing so many valuable services for the animals and pet owners of Los Angeles County, especially during these critical times," said Renee Sikand. The ACF has been particularly impactful during the January 2025 wildfires, supporting DACC's weeks-long emergency animal rescue and sheltering for the Eaton, Palisades, and Hughes fires. The tremendous impact of the Foundation's work can be seen here: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=UpI37XUJv9Q&t=66s

The ACF is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization dedicated to supporting the Los Angeles County Department of Animal Care and Control. Through its fundraising and outreach efforts, ACF funds medical services for sick and injured animals, grooming for severely matted dogs, low-cost spay/neuter services, emergency animal rescue operations, adoption programs, animal behavior and enrichment, foster care, and pet retention programs. It is a highly respected organization, with a Platinum Transparency rating from Candid and a four-star rating from Charity Navigator.

To learn more about the Los Angeles County Animal Care Foundation and how you can support its mission, please visit <u>www.lacountyanimals.org</u>.

About the Los Angeles County Department of Animal Care and Control

DACC is one of the largest animal care and control agencies in the nation, operating seven animal care centers and providing services to more than three million residents and their pets. DACC operates under the nationally recognized Socially Conscious Sheltering model to ensure the best possible outcomes for animals and the community. As a community resource center for pets and owners, DACC protects people and animals from harm, provides care for lost and unwanted animals, reunites lost pets with their families, and strives every day to move closer to its goal of finding a loving home for every adoptable pet that comes through its doors. To learn more about DACC, the resources DACC provides, and view its animals, visit https://animalcare.lacounty.gov or follow us on Facebook, Instagram , and X (formerly Twitter). To support DACC's efforts, please donate to the Los Angeles County Animal Care Foundation at https://lacountyanimals.org/. To learn more about Socially Conscious Sheltering.

#